MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

62935		Vol.m93 Page 1373
	MARRANTY DEED MTC 30104-LR	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS FLORENCE R. BOURNE	, That	
ereinafter called the grantor, for the conside	ration hereinafter stated, to gra	ntor paid by
LEO C. OLSEN and PAMELA J. OLSEN.	husband and wife	hereinafter called
ne grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and ne certain real property, with the tenements,	i convey unto the said grantee and hereditaments and appurtenance	l grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, es thereunto beloneine or appertaining
tuated in the County of KI.AMATH	and State of Oregon, describe	ed as follows, to-wit:
SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE	A PART HEREOF BY THIS RI	SFERENCE
MOUNTA	IN TITLE COM	PANY
"This instrument will not allow use of the	property described in this instru	ment in violation of applicable land use
iws and regulations. Before signing or accept heck with the appropriate city or county pla	ing this instrument, the person a	cquiring fee title to the property should
To Have and to Hold the same unto the s  And said grantor hereby covenants to and w	said grantee and grantee's heirs, with said grantee and grantee's he	successors and assigns forever.
s lawfully seized in fee simple and the above	van sala gramee and gramees ne granted premises, free from all	ancumhrancas
record and those apparent upon the		except those of
rantor will warrant and forever defend the sa	보인 회의 하는 사람들은 사람들이 얼마나 하면 있는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 없는 것이 없다면 하는데 없다.	and that
nd demands of all persons whomsoever, exce	ept those claiming under the ab	ove described encumbrances.
The true and actual consideration paid for	or this transfer, stated in terms	of dollars, is \$ 82,000.00
However, the actual consideration consists of a art of the consideration (indicate which). ¹(T	or includes other property or vali The sentence between the symbol	ue given or promised which is the wildle should be deleted
lee ORS 93.030.)		
In construing this deed and where the co	intext so requires, the singular i	ncludes the plural and all grammatica
hanges shall be implied to make the provision In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execu	ons hereof apply equally to corp	orations and to individuals.
f a corporate grantor, it has caused its name	to be signed and seal affixed by	vits officers, duly authorized thereto b
order of its board of directors.	Flore	ue PR . 1
STATE OF OREGON, )	FLORENC	E R. BÖURNE
County of Klamath ) ss.		
Personally appeared the above named		
FLORENCE R. BOURNE		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrume	— ent	
o be <u>her</u> voluntary acj and dee		
Before me:	STATE OF OREGON, Cou.	no of
Notary Public for Oregon	The foregoing in	istrument was acknowledged before me thi
My commission expires: /////	ar	· by
	president, a	and by
OFFICIAL SEAL		
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	a	corporation, on behalf of the corporation
COMMISSION NO. 010431 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995	Notary Public for Oregon	· 我看到一种的意思,我们就没有一个一点,我们就会一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
	My commission expires:	(SEAL
1905 Arthur		STATE OF OREGON,
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of Lertify that the within instrument wa
LEO C. OLSEN & Panela J. O/ser 8507 Rockinghorse		received for record on the
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		day of, 19 atoclockM., and recorde
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		atoclockM., and recorded in bookor a
her recording return at OLSEN 4-Pamela J. Olse	POR 🚍	file/reel number
8507 Rockinghorse	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Deeds of said sounty.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		Witness my hand and seal of Count affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		
ntil a change is requested at the statements shall be sent to the following makines.  LEO C. OLSEN		$\sim$
8507 Rockinghorse		Recording Office
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		By Deput

MTC Number: 30104-KR

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 1 through 6 inclusive, Block 7, KERNS TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO, a parcel of land situated in Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

A portion of the East 1/2 of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4, Southeast 1/4, lying South of the North boundary line of Kern's Tract if said line were extended Westerly.

TOGETHER WITH a 1979 TAMAR Mobile Home, Oregon License #X163105 and Serial #169112S1338 which is situate on the real property described herein.

	STATE OF ORI	EGON: COUNTY (	OF KLAMATH: ss.			
1		at request of				
	of	June A.D.,	19 93 at 3:3]	in Title co	the	11th day
		of	Deeds	——— on Page	13735	
1	FEE \$35.00	)		Evelyn Bieh	n - County Clerk	
				w <u>~</u>	With Hilling	dore